ROTAN LADY HAMMERS VOLLEYBALL 2016

Date Day Opponent Location Time Teams
August 5% Friday Snyder Scrimmage Snyder 9:00/10:00 JV/Var
August 6% Saturday | Benjamin Scrimmage Benjamin 10:00/11:00 JV/Var
August 8% Monday | Sweetwater Sweetwater | 5:30/7:30 JV/Var
August 9" Tuesday | Knox City Rotan 5:00/6:00 JV/Var
August 16" Tuesday | Woodson Rotan 5:00 Var
August 20" Saturday | Knox City Tournament | Knox City TBA Var
August 23™ Tuesday | Woodson Woodson 5:00 Var
August 30" Tuesday | Clyde Rotan 4:00 JH/IV/Var
September 3™ Saturday | Hawley Hawley 10:00 JH/IV/Var
September 6% Tuesday | Plains* Plains 5:00 JV/Var
September 10th | Saturday | Post Tournament Post TBA Var
September 13™" | Tuesday | Aspermont* Rotan 4:00 JH/IV/Var
September 17" | Saturday | Loraine * Loraine 10:00 Var
September 20" | Tuesday | Post * Rotan 4:00 JH/IV/Var
September 24" | Saturday | Wellman-Union* W-Union 11:00 WV/Var
October 1% Saturday | Klondike * Rotan 10:00 WV/Var
October 4t Tuesday | Plains * Rotan 5:00 WV/Var
October 8 Saturday | Aspermont* Aspermont | 10:00 JH/IV/Var
October 11t Tuesday | Loraine* Rotan 5:00 JH/Var
October 15" Saturday | Post * Post 11:00 WV/Var
October 18" Tuesday | Wellman-Union ** Rotan 5:00 WV/Var
October 22 Saturday | JH Tournament Klondike TBA JH
October 25" Tuesday | Klondike * Klondike 5:00 WV/Var
Oct 31-Nov 1 Bi-District TBA

Nov 3-5 Area TBA

Nov 16-19% State Garland, TX | TBA

Head Coach: Kelsey Schueler

Superintendent: Greg Decker
Athletic Director Larry Reid

*District Games
** Senior Night

Asst. Coach: Hollie Rhodes

Principal: Jody Helms




